ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Town of Blue Mounds

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Blue Mounds, Dane County, Wisconsin that they will receive bids for local road improvements until 1:00 pm on Thursday, June 6, 2024. Bids will be opened and awarded at the Blue Mounds Townhall on Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 7:00p.m. at our Regular Board Meeting. The following road needs to be chip sealed, West Blue Mounds Rd from Cty Hwy Z to Cty Hwy E.

Please email the Townhall with questions at townofbluemounds@gmail.com.

The Town of Blue Mounds reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or accept the bid most advantageous to the town. Thank you!

Amanda Burghy- Clerk Posted in newspaper, at Town Hall, and on the Town of Blue Mounds website May 23, 2024.